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School: 
KHSAA Audit Team Member: 
Date: 

 
Along with this T65 form, you have also received a copy of a revised Title IX Internal Audit Summary for 
this school. It is important that you review all of the details concerning the analysis of the report 
submitted. 
 
The Internal Audit Summary will analyze all parts of the three-part test for Title IX compliance, based on 
a snapshot of the data on the date submitted. Those conclusions are listed. For 2014-15, significant 
revisions have been made in this form, including many notes made to help you determine how 
calculations were derived and the exclusion of certain elements related to Archery and Bass Fishing 
which are true coed sport-activities. 
 
In the first section you will note many factors such as per total participation, total expenditures, 
participant spending (per gender), and many other factors to be considered as you move forward with 
future planning. You will also note on Row 12, the determination of the underrepresented gender in 
your school. This is a critical element in determining Title IX compliance.  
 
The Test 1 (traditionally called the “numbers” test) section is revised completely for 2014-15 as outside 
consultants have advised of multiple manners in which this test can be administered. In addition, there 
is guidance as to the number of new participants in the underrepresented gender needed to meet this 
test. Explanatory notes in the right column should help verify the calculations, which were done by the 
system based on the submitted data. 
 
The Test 2 (traditionally called the “recent history of expanding sport offerings for the underrepresented 
gender” test) section contains the information for Test 2 and the calculations were done solely by the 
system based on the submitted data. 
 
The Test 3 (traditionally called the “accommodating interest and abilities” test) section contains the 
information for Test 3. This is determined by the audit team based on the analysis of the data provided. 
 
At the bottom of the Title IX Internal Audit Summary is a summary conclusion as to whether or not the 
school appears to be in compliance with one of the three parts of the tests for Title IX compliance. 
If you have specific questions, feel free to contact Assistant Commissioner Darren Bilberry 
(dbilberry@khsaa.org or 859-299-5472) at the KHSAA, or the audit team staff member listed at the top 
of the Title IX Internal Audit Summary and at the top of this form. 
 
Special Note from Audit Staff (ignore if blank): 

Verification Code: 07807a6d6650fe0a0e7cd42f101af285 2015-06-01 14:37:47

Warren Central
Kathy Johnston
June 01, 2015

It appears that there are roster/team errors as there are no JV or FR teams listed for either gender.  Please
be aware that the submission of roster data for all levels of play is important in accurately determining the
opportunities and benefits.



KENTUCKY HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION
2014-2015

TITLE IX INTERNAL AUDIT SUMMARY

KHSAA Audit Form
Rev. 05/15

Assigned Auditor: 
Column 1 Column 2 Column 3

Girls Boys Total

Row 1 Total Participants (from T-1)

Row 2 Percentage of Participation 

Row 3
Total Expenditures (from T-3) for Non-Coed Teams (excluding Archery 
and Bass Fishing) 

Row 4
Percentage of Expenditures for Non-Coed Teams (excluding Archery and 
Bass Fishing) 

Row 5
Percentage Difference between Percentage of Expenditures (Row 4) and 
Percentage of Participation (Row 2) 

Row 6 Per Participant Expenditure 

Row 7 Per Participants Difference in Expenditures 

Row 8 Total Enrollment (from KHSAA enrollment figures) 

Row 9 Percentage of Enrollment 

Row 10
Percentage Difference between Percentage of Enrollment (Row 9) and 
Percentage of Participation (Row 2) 

Row 11 Number of Non-Coed Teams (excluding Archery and Bass Fishing) 

Row 12 Underrepresented Gender Underrepresented Gender is the one having the
lowest value in Row 10 

TEST 1

Row 13 Test 1, Subpart 1, Is Row 10 plus/minus 5% for underrepresented gender? Does this school appear likely to meet Test 1,
Subpart 1 for Compliance? 

Row 14
Test 1, Subpart 2, Based on participation ratio to enrollment, Is Row 10 
plus/minus the percentage in Row 14 for underrepresented gender?

If number of participants is less than 100, the
tolerance is 5%, if 101-299 then 4%, if 300-499 then
3%, if 500-699 then 2.5%, if 700 or more then 2%. 

Row 15 Test 1, Subpart 2 Does this school appear likely to meet Test 1,
Subpart 2 for Compliance? 

Row 16
Test 1, Subpart 3 Participants per Non-Coed Team for underrepresented 
gender (excluding Archery and Bass Fishing)

The average number of participants per non-coed
team for unrepresented gender, added to total
participation, divided by total participation plus

average number of underrepresented gender team.
Does that number equal 50%? If not, how many

additional participants would allow the school to get
to 50% (underrepresented gender plus new

participants divided by total participation plus new
participants). 

Row 17 Test 1, Subpart 3 Ratio of Participants/Team to Total 

Row 18 Test 1, Subpart 3 Additional Participants Needed to Pass Test 1, Part 3 

Row 19
Test 1, Subpart 3, Does it appear that the average participation per non 
Coed team rationalizes a less than 50% overall participation rate? 

Does this school appear likely to meet, Subpart 3 for
Compliance? 

Row 20 TEST 1 RESULTS (OVERALL) Appears likely to meet Test 1 for Title IX
Compliance?

TEST 2

Row 21 Test 2 Percent Participant Increase from Added Teams (from T-2)

Row 22 TEST 2 RESULTS Appears likely to meet Test 2 for Title IX
Compliance?

TEST 3

Row 23 TEST 3 RESULTS Appears likely to meet Test 3 for Title IX
Compliance?

Row 24 Test 3 Notes from Audit Team member listed above

91 184 275

66.91%33.09% 100%

$59,817 $113,153 $172,970

34.58% 65.42% 100%

-1.49%1.49%

$657.33 $614.96

$42.37

494 540 1034

47.78% 52.22% 100%

-14.68% 14.68%

GIRLS

10 10 20

no

4.0%

no

9.1

35.2%

no

76

-NO-

23.1%

-NO-

-YES-
The school currently appears to be accommodating athletic
interest.

SUMMARY---PER THE ANALYSIS AND DATA SUBMITTED, IT APPEARS THAT THIS SCHOOL MEETS AT LEAST ONE OF THE THREE TESTS
FOR TITLE IX COMPLIANCE. SCHOOL OFFICIALS SHOULD REVIEW THE TITLE IX INTERNAL AUDIT SUMMARY TO DETERMINE THE
SPECIFIC FINDINGS. SCHOOL REPRESENTATIVES ARE REMINDED THAT TITLE IX COMPLIANCE IS AN ONGOING OBJECTIVE, AND THIS
REPRESENTS ONLY A SNAPSHOT IN TIME. CONTINUED EFFORTS TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE ARE NECESSARY FOR A SUCCESSFUL
PROGRAM.

Kathy Johnston (kjohnston@khsaa.org)

WARREN CENTRAL

Verification Code: 07807a6d6650fe0a0e7cd42f101af285 2015-06-01 14:37:47



 

KENTUCKY HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION 
ANNUAL VERIFICATION OF TITLE IX PROCEDURES 

SCHOOL YEAR _____________________ 
 

KHSAA Form  GE19 
Rev.5/11 

 

 

 
The _____________________________ High School, ________________________, Kentucky 

 (Name of High School) (City)  
certifies to the Kentucky High School Athletic Association that the following is an accurate and true representation of the 
facts surrounding compliance with 20 U.S.C. Sections 1681-1688, et. Seq. (also known as Title IX).   I certify the 
following provisions in accordance with records at the school contained in the permanent Title IX file, at least 
one copy of which must be maintained in the Principal’s office, and to the best of my knowledge have completed 
the following tasks:  
 
I.  Established a gender equity committee at the high school. (List committee personnel and provide 
attachment if necessary) 

 
Name Address     Phone     Title  
                   (Supt., Principal, Student, Parent, Coach, Etc.) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
II. Scheduled a minimum of three meetings during the school year on the following dates: 
 
 
 

 
III. Designated the following person(s) as the Title IX coordinator for the school: 

Name Title Address Phone 
    

 
IV. Designated the following person(s) as the Title IX coordinator for the district: 

Name Title Address Phone 
    

 

School personnel are continuing to make periodic reviews of the boys’ and girls’ athletics program reflected in the 
Corrective Action Plan. 
In addition to the above information, the above referenced school maintains a complete permanent file relative to Title IX 
records including copies of the self-assessment audit, all corrective action plans, and other related materials. 
 
 

 Principal Signature                                         Date 
 

Verification Code: 5c006c674fb28443a2226a9e2c912cfa 2015-04-16 18:45:56

Digitally signed by Chase Goff (chase.goff@warren.kyschools.us) April 30, 2015 16:14:12 PM

2014-2015

Warren Central Bowling Green

Eric Wilson District Title IX Coordinator

Brad Tolbert 559 Morgantown Road, Bowling Green, KY 42101 (270) 842-7302 Principal
Chase Goff 559 Morgantown Road, Bowling Green, KY 42101 (270) 842-7302 Athletic Director
Sarah Stanfield 559 Morgantown Road, Bowling Green, KY 42101 (270) 842-7302 Assistant then Head Softball Coach

Clay Stephens 559 Morgantown Road, Bowling Green, KY 42101 (270) 842-7302 Assistant then Head Football Coach

LaShae Halsel 1748 Grider Pond Road, Bowling Green, KY 42104 (270) 779-3375 Female Athlete

Stephen "Ross" Allen 815 Browning Road, Rockfield, KY 42274 (270) 782-9807 Male Athlete

Nov 12, 2014
Mar 26, 2015
Apr 21, 2015

Chase Goff Athletic Director 559 Morgantown Road, Bowling Green,
KY 42101 (270) 842-7302

Eric Wilson District Title IX
Coordinator

877 Jackson Street, Bowling Green, KY
42101 (270) 782-5410



HISTORICAL TEAM MATRIX
TEAM LIST USED FOR CALCULATIONS

KHSAA Roster Review Form  
Rev. 02/14
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Warren Central (2014-2015)

Sport Level 2009-2010 2010-2011 2011-2012 2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-2015

Archery (coed) - Boys
varsity

jv
freshman

Archery (coed) - Girls
varsity

jv
freshman

Baseball
varsity X X X X X X

jv X X X X X X
freshman

Basketball - Boys
varsity X X X X X X

jv X X X X X X
freshman X X X X X X

Basketball - Girls
varsity X X X X X X

jv X X X X X X
freshman X X X X X X

Bowling - Boys
varsity X X X X

jv
freshman

Bowling - Girls
varsity X X X X

jv
freshman

Cheerleading
varsity X X X X X X

jv
freshman

Football
varsity X X X X X X

jv X X X X X X
freshman X X X X X X

Field Hockey - Girls
varsity

jv
freshman

Fishing (coed) - Boys
varsity

jv
freshman

Fishing (coed) - Girls
varsity

jv
freshman

Fast Pitch Softball
varsity X X X X X X

jv X X X X X X
freshman

Golf - Boys
varsity X X X X X X

jv
freshman

Golf - Girls
varsity X X X X X X

jv
freshman

Lacrosse - Boys
varsity

jv
freshman

Lacrosse - Girls
varsity

jv
freshman



HISTORICAL TEAM MATRIX
TEAM LIST USED FOR CALCULATIONS

KHSAA Roster Review Form  
Rev. 02/14
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Warren Central (2014-2015)

Sport Level 2009-2010 2010-2011 2011-2012 2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-2015

Marksmanship (coed) - Boys
varsity

jv
freshman

Marksmanship (coed) - Girls
varsity

jv
freshman

Slow Pitch Softball
varsity

jv
freshman

Soccer - Boys
varsity X X X X X X

jv X X X X X X
freshman

Soccer - Girls
varsity X X X X X X

jv X X X X X X
freshman

Swimming - Boys
varsity

jv
freshman

Swimming - Girls
varsity X

jv
freshman

Tennis - Boys
varsity X X X X X X

jv
freshman

Tennis - Girls
varsity X X X X X X

jv
freshman

Track - Boys
varsity X X X X X X

jv
freshman

Track - Girls
varsity X X X X X X

jv
freshman

Volleyball
varsity X X X X X

jv X X X X X
freshman X X X X X

Wrestling
varsity

jv
freshman

Cross Country - Boys
varsity X X X X X X

jv
freshman

Cross Country - Girls
varsity X X X X X X

jv
freshman



ROSTER REVIEW
PLAYER LIST USED FOR CALCULATIONS

KHSAA Roster Review Form  
Rev. 04/13

Warren Central (2014-2015)
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Varsity
Baseball

Bell, Logan 
Blomeier, Wes 
Burgett, Billy 
Clark, Drew 
Clark, Tanner 
Emerson, Mark 
Floyd, Josh 
Graham, Ontario 
Greer, Chauncey 
Johnson, Ethan 
Lambert, Sage 
Lyle, JM 
Marciw, Austin 
Mitchell, LaDarius 
Murray, Tristen 
Oliver, David 
Thornberry, Noah 
Uperdergraff, Jacob 
Westerfield, Holden 

Varsity
Basketball - Boys

Alexander, Tyshon 
Allen, Ross 
Amos, Chris 
Anderson, Rajee 
Bowman, Darrell 
Caldwell, Kolbe 

X Donisi, Payton 
Feggins, Jensen 
Hampton, Tracy 
Jewell, Datravion 
Jordan, Keenan 
McFadden, Jaylen 
Milliken, Ziyan 

X Moore, Jerrick 
Moss, Josh 
Murray, Tristen 
Savage, Jared 
Shanklin, Chance 
Walker, Damani 

Varsity
Basketball - Girls

Barnett, Tia 
Cavka, Hanah 
Cousin, Rana 
Dequilla, Mary 
Fields, Jamilia 
Gaines, Danielle  
Halsel, Lashae 
Hill, Zakoria 
Johnson, Kalah  
Jones, Taylor 
Leach, Karajah 
Linville, Kelsey  
Patterson, TiAvion 
Shanklin, Dashia 
Tabares, Pearl 

Taylor, Tiffany  
Velastegui, Melissa 

Varsity
Bowling - Boys

Allen, Camden 
Deidrich, Zach 
Graham, Ontario 
Monarch, Blake 
Monarch, Luke 
Nichols, Chance 
Peay, Braxton 
Redzepagic, Alen 
Vanover, Landon 
Wheet, Ryan 

Varsity
Bowling - Girls

Baxter, Kaitlyn 
Beckham, Tapanga 
Copus, Haley 
Lyons, Tori 
Nichols, Jade 
Sagkal, Dilara 

Varsity
Cheerleading

Baker, Kaylyn 
Burnham, Colin 
Cassady, Spencer 
Copas, Alana 
Copas, Aleah Brinn

X Daniel, Debra 
Dunn, Blake 
Felts, Justin 
Gibbons, Kristin 

X Gladd, Maranda 
Glenn, Amber Jo 
Grimes, Taylor 
Gurley, Jovian 
Hood, Sarah 
Jenkins, Katelynn 
Jones, Walter 
Krohn, Deja 
Marinovic, Damir  

X Meeks, Ariel 
Meeks, Jasamine 

X Moses, Chauncey 
X Phelps, Savanah 

Reim, Takasy 
Rice, Ashlyn 

X Ross, Daryen 
Roution, Mercedes 
Sanders, Linda 
Scott, Will 
Sims, Keeli 
Spain, Brianna 
Stewart, Samantha 
Tabares, Pearl 

Tinsley, Ashley 
Yoakem, Brittany 

Varsity
Football

Allen, Weston 
Amos, Chris 
Ausbrooks, Keaton 
Barber, Devonte 
Blakeman, Wilson 
Bledsoe, Tyson 
Blomeier, Ethan 
Blomeier, Wes 

X Bradley, Shawn 
Brewer, Courtland 
Burnham, Colin 
Cardwell, Kodie 
Carver, Trevion 

X Cassady, Spencer 
Cornelius, Marcus 
Cozart, Seth 
Davidson, Rhashan 
Donisi, Payton 
Dunn, Blake 
Feggins, Jensen 
Finn, Dillon 
Ford, John 
Forrest, DJ 
Glover, Chris 

X Gomer, Josh 
Green, Keshawn 
Greer, Chauncey 
Guillen, Raul 
Hale, Dillon 
Hampton, Nathaniel 
Hayes, Savion 
Hudson, Seth 
Hunt, Chance 
Hunter, Marcus 
Ibragimov, Akhmed 
Jewell, Shawn 
Johnson, Curtis 
Jones, Walter 
Korkutovic, Nair 
Lancaster, Kobe 
Lancaster, Kobee 
McCormack, Nathaniel 
McEntire, Steven 
McFadden, Jaylen 
Messel, Dustin 
Miller, Brandon 
Mitchell, LaDarius 
Moses, Chauncey 
Murray, Tristen 
Oliver, David 
Peele, Malik 

X Perez, Daniel 
Potter, Christian 
Randolph, Bennett 
Reim, Takasy 
Reynolds, Brock 
Rogers, Aubrey 

Ross, Daryen 
Sabara, Dillon 
Sarver, Dru 
Scott, Will 
Sears, Alec 
Shanklin, Chance 
Smith, Emmitt 
Thomas, Bryson 
Walker, Damani 

Varsity
Fast Pitch Softball

Bays, Jayda 
Dean, Cierra 
Graham, Kristen 
Hendrick, Erin 
Meredith-Hudson, Tashana 
Ruby, Nikala 
Smith, Kaeley 
Strode, Jordan 
Strode, Mackenzie 
Whitfield, Akilah 

Varsity
Golf - Boys

Cundiff, Nathan 
Emerson, Mark 
Gillihan, James 
Gillihan, Josh 
Savage, Jared 
Torrence, Kyle 
Westerfield, Holden 

Varsity
Golf - Girls

Lee, Jasmin 

Varsity
Soccer - Boys

Alfaro, David 
Ali, Sajjad 
Alic, Tieb 
Avdic, Senid 
Beckman, Jonathan 
Belinski, James 
Dahir, Muhidin 
Detome, Ciza 
Flores, Melvin 
Gabriel, Eduardo 
Gaoa, Solomona 
Garcia, Noel 
Guillen, Raul 
Halmadine, Henry 
Hernandez, Yoandri 
Izmirlic, Senad 
Korkutovic, Nair 
Manzulov, Samir 



ROSTER REVIEW
PLAYER LIST USED FOR CALCULATIONS

KHSAA Roster Review Form  
Rev. 04/13

Warren Central (2014-2015 continued)
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Mendez, Henry 
Merdzic, Elvis 
Murillo, Daniel 
Ramazani, Elocho 
Rivas, Fernando 
Saenz, Kenecth 
Selimovic, Aldin 
Urbini, Stefano 
Vance, Matthew 
Vasquez, Ivan 
Win, Sein 

Varsity
Soccer - Girls

Ahmetovic, Amanda 
Becirovic, Adema 
Cardenas, Brandy 
Deweese, Harlie 
Escobar, Renatta 
Flores, Star 
Garrison, McKayla 
Gomez, Selena 
Hardin, Leah 
Inoue, Miho  
Kelley, Danielle 
Larios, Alijandra 
Mujic, Adelisa 
Recinos, Kenia 
Reyes, Angie 
Rosales, Ana 
Talamantes, Karen 
Thomas, Emma 
Velastegul, Melissa 
Zukic, Dzenana 

Varsity
Swimming - Girls

Inoue, Miho  

Varsity
Tennis - Boys

Belinski, James 
Gorak, Eldar 
Izmirlic, Senad 
Stovall, Cameron 

Varsity
Tennis - Girls

Askins, Morgan 
Deweese, Harlie 
Hudnall, Megan 
Rigdon, Bailey 

Varsity
Track - Boys

Amos, Chris 
Beason, Jarius 
Blakeman, Wilson 
Bledsoe, Tyson 
Burnham, Colin 
Cinger, Sean 
Cowan, Daulton 
Deidrich, Zach 
Felts, Justin 
Ford, John 
Forrest, DJ 
Freed, Brandon 
Grahm, Lorenzo 
Hill, Juwan 
Jones, Walter 
McFadden, Jaylen 
Monarch, Blake 
Nichols, Chance 
Paing, San 
Patric, Xavier 
Sarver, Dru 
Scott, Will 
Sims, Kevin 
Smith, Emmitt 
Smith, Nathaniel  
Tyner, DJ 
Vasquez, Joel 
Walker, Damani 
Wells, Cody 

Varsity
Track - Girls

Beason, Jayla 
Brown, Shamari 
Clifford, Kayla 
Cullom, Nyra 
Guerra, Nataly 
Halsel, Lashae 
Jones, Taylor 
Kee, Mu 
McElroy, Sydney 
Meador, Shelby 
Meh, Oo 
Patterson, TiAvion 
Richardson, Angel 
Richardson, Zaria 

Varsity
Volleyball

Cooper, Alexandria 
Cousin, Rana 
Hawkins, Brynn 
Jakupovic, Emma 
Jakupovic, Hanna 
Key, Madison 
Kitchin, Kallie 
Lancaster, Tii-Yeona 
Lightfoot, Bryanna 
Mustafic, Mersiha 

Ramic, Vanessa 
Rice, Ashlyn 
Sehic, Azra 
Sehic, Irma 

X Woodard, Asia 

Varsity
Cross Country - Boys

Cowan, Daulton 
Deidrich, Zach 
Felts, Christian 
Meador, Caleb 
Nichols, Chance 
Smith, Nathaniel  

Varsity
Cross Country - Girls

Askins, Morgan 
Jones, Taylor 
Meador, Shelby 
Nichols, Jade 

Junior Varsity
Basketball - Boys

Jordan, Keenan 



 

 

 

SCHOOL YEAR __________ 
ACCOMMODATION OF INTERESTS AND ABILITIES 

SUMMARY PROGRAM CHART 

KHSAA FormT1 
Rev. 5/11

 
Participation Opportunities: Test One - Proportionality 

  (Column 1) (Column 2) (Column 3) (Column 4) 

 Program Enrollment Percentage of 
Total Enrollment 

Number of 
Interscholastic 
Participants 
(double and triple 
count) 

Percentage of 
Total Participation 

Row 1 GIRLS     

Row 2 BOYS     

Row 3 Totals  100%  100% 

Instructions: *Number of 8th grade students & below used in Column 
3 and Column 4 calculations:__________ 

1) Determine the total number of girls enrolled, (place in Row 1, Column 1). 
 Determine the total number of boys enrolled, (place in Row 2, Column 1). 

 
2) Add the total number of girls and boys enrolled to determine total enrollment, (place in Row 3, Column 1). 
 
3) Calculate the percentage of total enrollment that is female. (Divide Row 1, Column 1 by Row 3, Column 1 and place in 

Row 1, Column 2.) Calculate the percentage of total enrollment that is male. (Divide Row 2, Column 1 by Row 3, 
Column 1 and place in Row 2, Column 2.) Note: Row 1, Column 2 plus Row 2, Column 2 should total 100%. 

 
4) Ask coaches to confirm the names of those individuals who are on the team as of the first date of regular season 

competition, and cross out the names of those who were cut from the team or quit the team prior to the first regular 
season competitive event.  Determine the total number of interscholastic athletics participants that are girls, (and 
place in Row 1, Column 3). In order to determine the total number of athletics participants, an individual should be 
counted each time he or she participates on a team.  For example, if Jane Doe competes on the varsity volleyball 
team, the junior varsity volleyball team, the junior varsity basketball team, and the varsity softball team, she should be 
counted as four participants (do not include club or intramural sports participants, cheerleaders, dance teams, 
or pom squads). Calculate the same way for boys and girls.  * In addition, should 8th grade students and below play 
on a Freshman, Junior Varsity, or Varsity team, they should also be counted for each team and sport on which they 
participate.  If applicable, please asterisk in the above notation as to how many 8th grade students & below are 
included in the totals.  

 Using the same procedure, determine the total number of interscholastic athletic participants that are boys, (and place 
in Row 2, Column 3). Add Row 1, Column 3 plus Row 2, Column 3 to get total participants and place in Row 3, 
Column 3. 

 
5) Calculate the percentage of female participation. (Row 1, Column 3 divided by Row 3, Column 3 and place in Row 1, 

Column 4.) 
Calculate the percentage of male participation. (Row 2, Column 3 divided by Row 3, Column 3 and place in Row 2, 
Column 4.)  Note: Row 1, Column 4 plus Row 2, Column 4 should total 100%. 

 
Note: While being within three percent is not a formal compliance standard, if the percent listed in Row 1, Column 4 is 
within 3% of Row 1, Column 2, then it provides a good target within which compliance is likely. 
 
Principal’s Signature:_________________________________Date:______________________ 
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2014-2015

494

540

1034

52.2%

47.8% 91

184

275

66.9%

33.1%

15



ACCOMODATION OF INTERESTS AND ABILITIES
SUMMARY PROGRAM CHART

PARTICIPATION OPPORTUNITIES: TEST TWO –
PROGRAM EXPANSION

KHSAA Form T2 
Rev. 04/15

TEAMS ADDED SINCE THE START OF 2009-2010 SCHOOL YEAR

Warren Central (2014-2015)

V JV F
Archery (coed) - Boys

Baseball
Basketball - Boys

Bowling - Boys X
Cross Country - Boys
Fishing (coed) - Boys

Football
Golf - Boys

Lacrosse - Boys
Marksmanship (coed) - Boys

Soccer - Boys
Swimming - Boys

Tennis - Boys
Track - Boys

Wrestling

V JV F
Archery (coed) - Girls

Basketball - Girls
Bowling - Girls X

Cross Country - Girls
Fast Pitch Softball

Field Hockey - Girls
Fishing (coed) - Girls

Golf - Girls
Lacrosse - Girls

Marksmanship (coed) - Girls
Slow Pitch Softball

Soccer - Girls
Swimming - Girls X

Tennis - Girls
Track - Girls

Volleyball X X X

Program Number of
Teams Currently

Offered

Number of
Participants

Number of
Teams Added

Since the
Beginning of the

2009-2010
School Year

Current Number
of Participants

for the
2014-2015

School Year
Who are Playing

on Teams
Added Since the

2009-2010
School Year

Percentage of
Total

Participation by
Sex Added
Since the

Beginning of the
2009-2010

School Year

GIRLS VARSITY 10 91 3 21
GIRLS JV 0 0 1 0
GIRLS FROSH 0 0 1 0
GIRLS TOTAL 10 91 5 21 23.1%
BOYS VARSITY 9 183 1 10
BOYS JV 1 1 0 0
BOYS FROSH 0 0 0 0
BOYS TOTAL 10 184 1 10 5.4%
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SCHOOL YEAR __________ 
ACCOMMODATION OF INTERESTS AND ABILITIES 

SUMMARY PROGRAM CHART 

 
KHSAA  FormT3 

Rev5 /11 

 
Participation Opportunities Test Three Full Accommodation 

 
FOR ANY QUESTION ANSWERED “YES” IDENTIFY THE RESPECTIVE SPORT(S) AND DESCRIBE YOUR 

IMPLEMENTATION PLAN IN LINE (5). 
 

  GIRLS 

(Yes / No) 

  BOYS 

(Yes / No) 

1. Based on the responses from your most recent student survey, is there 
sufficient interest to form a viable varsity interscholastic team for a sport not 
currently offered?  If yes, what sport? 

   

2. Based on the responses from your most recent student survey, is there 
sufficient interest to form a viable junior varsity interscholastic team for a sport 
not currently offered and for which there is not sufficient interest to form a viable 
varsity interscholastic team?  If yes, what sport? 

   

3. Based on the responses from your most recent student survey, is there 
sufficient interest to form a viable freshman interscholastic team for a sport not 
currently offered and for which there is not sufficient interest to form either a 
viable varsity or junior varsity interscholastic team?  If yes, what sport? 

   

4. If you answered YES to question (1), (2), or (3), are there enough high 
schools in the geographic area offering the sport (at the appropriate level) to 
allow for the development of a reasonable schedule of competition? 

   

 
Remember, test three – full accommodation means addressing the unmet interest of the underrepresented sex (most likely 
girls), not the overrepresented sex (most likely boys).     
 
5. Describe your plans to address interest below: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Principal Signature:_______________________________Date:______________________ 
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2014-2015

No No

No No

No No

No No



 

2013-2014 
ACCOMMODATION OF INTERESTS AND ABILITIES 

SUMMARY PROGRAM CHART (FORM T-4) 
 

KHSAA :FormT4 
Rev.10/10 

Levels of Competition Test One 
 
  Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 
 
Girls 

Team 
Levels 

Number of Teams 
Currently Offered 

Number of 
Participants 

Percentage of 
Participants at Each 

Level 
Row 1 
 

varsity:    

Row 2 
 

j.v.:    

Row 3 
 

frosh:    

Row 4 
 

total:   100% 

Boys     
Row 5 
 

varsity:    

Row 6 
 

j.v.:    

Row 7 
 

frosh:    

Row 8 
 

total:   100% 

 
1) Column 1, list the number of interscholastic teams offered for girls and boys at each competitive 

level; varsity, junior varsity, and freshman. (Refer to Form T-2, Accommodation of Interests and 
Abilities, Summary Program Chart 2, Column 1.) 

 
2) For Column 2, list the number of participants at each level. For girls, total the entries in Rows 1, 2, 

and 3 into Row 4. For boys, total the entries in Rows 5, 6, and 7 into Row 8. (Refer to Form T-2, 
Accommodation of Interests and Abilities, Summary Program Chart 2, Column 2.) 

 
3) For Column 3, calculate the percentage of female and male participants at each level. 

For girls’ varsity, junior varsity, and frosh, respectively: 
 Divide Column 2, Row 1 by Column 2, Row 4, and place the percentage in Column 3, Row 1 
 Divide Column 2, Row 2 by Column 2, Row 4, and place the percentage in Column 3, Row 2. 
 Divide Column 2, Row 3 by Column 2, Row 4, and place the percentage in Column 3, Row 3. 

 
 For boys’ varsity, junior varsity, and frosh, respectively: 

 Divide Column 2, Row 5 by Column 2, Row 8, and place the percentage in Column 3, Row 5. 
 Divide Column 2, Row 6 by Column 2, Row 8, and place the percentage in Column 3, Row 6. 
 Divide Column 2, Row 7 by Column 2, Row 8, and place the percentage in Column 3, Row 7. 
 
Principal’s Signature:_____________________________________Date:________________ 
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Warren Central

Sport Equipment Travel & Per Diem Awards Salaries Facilities

School Booster School Booster School Booster Salaries Teams School Booster

Archery $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0 / 0 / 0 $0 $0

Baseball $2,064 $8,001 $79 $790 $0 $504 $7,590 9 / 5 / 2 $215 $5,434

Basketball - Boys $3,680 $2,572 $4,840 $1,535 $276 $271 $14,070 12 / 6 / 3 $887 $0

Basketball - Girls $2,363 $587 $0 $711 $607 $524 $14,070 5 / 3 / 3 $858 $0

Bowling - Boys $480 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,430 1 / 1 / 1 $0 $0

Bowling - Girls $410 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,430 1 / 1 / 1 $0 $0

Cross Country - Boys $0 $94 $42 $0 $5 $194 $1,430 1 / 1 / 1 $0 $0

Cross Country - Girls $0 $94 $42 $0 $5 $194 $1,430 1 / 1 / 1 $0 $0

Fast Pitch Softball $380 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,107 $4,730 2 / 1 / 2 $391 $0

Field Hockey - Girls $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0 / 0 / 0 $0 $0

Fishing $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0 / 0 / 0 $0 $0

Football $6,870 $0 $1,977 $80 $3,600 $0 $22,646 23 / 13 / 3 $0 $7,212

Golf - Boys $0 $50 $0 $216 $0 $41 $1,430 1 / 1 / 1 $0 $0

Golf - Girls $0 $50 $0 $216 $0 $41 $1,430 1 / 1 / 1 $0 $0

Lacrosse - Boys $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0 / 0 / 0 $0 $0

Lacrosse - Girls $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0 / 0 / 0 $0 $0

Marksmanship $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0 / 0 / 0 $0 $0

Slow Pitch Softball $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0 / 0 / 0 $0 $0

Soccer - Boys $0 $1,191 $0 $126 $282 $1,321 $4,730 3 / 2 / 2 $820 $0

Soccer - Girls $0 $1,191 $0 $126 $146 $1,321 $4,730 5 / 3 / 2 $820 $0
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Warren Central

Sport Equipment Travel & Per Diem Awards Salaries Facilities

School Booster School Booster School Booster Salaries Teams School Booster

Swimming - Boys $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0 / 0 / 0 $0 $0

Swimming - Girls $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 1 / 1 / 1 $0 $0

Tennis - Boys $375 $0 $0 $0 $50 $0 $1,430 1 / 1 / 1 $0 $0

Tennis - Girls $312 $0 $0 $0 $15 $0 $1,430 1 / 1 / 1 $0 $0

Track - Boys $288 $0 $432 $0 $35 $0 $1,430 1 / 1 / 1 $38 $0

Track - Girls $288 $0 $432 $0 $35 $0 $2,860 2 / 2 / 1 $38 $0

Volleyball $2,220 $2,807 $0 $3,157 $132 $1,357 $4,730 4 / 3 / 3 $0 $0

Wrestling $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0 / 0 / 0 $0 $0

Note: The Coed sports (Archery, Fishing and Marksmanship) are not included in Expenditure Totals for Boys and Girls.

Expenditures for Boys $113,153 65.4%

Expenditures for Girls $59,817 34.6%

Total Expenditures $172,970



 

 

 

 

 SCHOOL YEAR __________ 
KHSAA TITLE IX ATHLETICS AUDIT 

Checklist - Overall Interscholastic Athletics Program 

KHSAA Form T41 
Rev 5/11 

DIRECTIONS: 
For the Areas of Compliance (Opportunities and Benefits) listed on the left hand side of the page, place a 
checkmark under the appropriate column identifying whether your school provided an advantage to the Girls’ 
Program, or to the Boys’ Program or to neither Program.  A review of T-35 and T-36 spending patterns might 
be helpful in completing this form. 

 
 ADVANTAGE TO: 

Areas of Compliance: 
GIRLS' 

PROGRAM 
BOYS' 

PROGRAM 
NEITHER 

PROGRAM 

OPPORTUNITIES    

Accommodation of Interest and Abilities    

BENEFITS    

Equipment and Supplies    

Scheduling of Games and Practice Time    

Travel and Per Diem Allowances     

Coaching    

Locker Rooms, Practice and Competitive 
Facilities 

   

Medical and Training Facilities and 
Services 

   

Publicity    

Support Services    

Housing and Dining    

Tutoring    

Athletic Scholarships    

If an advantage/inequity is indicated, corrective action should be shown on the Corrective Action Plan, 
Form T-60. 
 
Principal’s Signature:____________________________________Date:_________________________ 
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2014-2015

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X



SCHOOL YEAR 2014-2015 
TITLE IX IMPROVEMENT PLAN 

Khsaa Form T60
Rev. 4/14

DIRECTIONS:
1. For Column 1, indicate the intended area (Opportunities or Benefits) which needs improvement in order to achieve gender equity. For Column 2, 

write the suggested change or activities that will improve the area in need of alteration. For Column 3, include the estimated completion date for 
the changes or activities.

2. It is possible to attain compliance with Title IX and no longer need improvement. However, the KHSAA strongly encourages schools to identify 
items for improvement (Column 1), activities to accomplish the improvement (Column 2) and a timetable for completion (Column 3) that will 
strengthen the athletic program

Principal’s Signature:_________________________________________________Date:_____________________________________________
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Warren Central

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3

SPECIFIC ITEM FOR IMPROVEMENT PLAN FOR SUGGESTED CHANGE
START DATE AND COMPLETION

 DATE OF IMPROVEMENT

T41 Form Advantage---Publicity: Advantage
Boys

All coaches will be required to maintain a Twitter Account through the school that provides information about games,
practices, events, college commitments, and other activities related to that particular sport.  This will be actively
monitored by the athletic director to insure it is used regularly.

Start: Aug 1, 2015
Complete: Jul 31, 2016



KENTUCKY HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION
ANNUAL INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETICS 

PARTICIPATION LIST
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A. School

B. School Year

C. Total Varsity Athletes

D. Total Non-Varsity Athletes

E. Total below Grade 9 who played varsity

F. Total below Grade 9 who played non-varsity
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2014-2015

Warren Central

233

0

14

0

KHSAA
Player ID Name of Student Sex

Current
Class

School Year
of 1st

Promotion
from 8th
Grade

Grade 9-12
Student
Highest

Participation
Varsity

Grade 9-12
Student
Highest

Participation
non-Varsity

Below Grade
9 Student
Highest

Participation
Varsity

Below Grade
9 Student
Highest

Participation
non-Varsity

181888 Ahmetovic , Amanda F 9 2014 X
132308 Alexander , Tyshon M 12 2011 X
220517 Alfaro , David M 9 2014 X
216285 Ali , Sajjad M 11 2012 X
170903 Alic , Tieb M 10 2013 X
191994 Allen , Camden M 8 - X
132301 Allen , Ross M 12 2011 X
181806 Allen , Weston M 10 2013 X
132286 Amos , Chris M 12 2011 X
132336 Anderson , Rajee M 11 2012 X
114080 Askins , Morgan F 11 2012 X
101824 Ausbrooks , Keaton M 12 2011 X
220518 Avdic , Senid M 9 2014 X
220598 Baker , Kaylyn F 11 2012 C
154911 Barber , Devonte M 11 2012 X
89710 Barnett , Tia F 11 2012 X

122936 Baxter , Kaitlyn F 10 2013 X
170915 Bays , Jayda F 8 - X
132689 Beason , Jarius M 12 2011 X
132733 Beason , Jayla F 10 2013 X
220803 Becirovic , Adema F 9 2014 X
191975 Beckham , Tapanga F 11 2012 X
217074 Beckman , Jonathan M 11 2012 X
170900 Belinski , James M 11 2012 X
170917 Bell , Logan M 11 2012 X
151924 Blakeman , Wilson M 11 2011 X
101825 Bledsoe , Tyson M 12 2011 X
182369 Blomeier , Ethan M 10 2013 X
151900 Blomeier , Wes M 11 2012 X
222591 Bowman , Darrell M 11 2012 X
181827 Brewer , Courtland M 12 2011 X
132735 Brown , Shamari F 10 2013 X
170925 Burgett , Billy M 11 2012 X
101826 Burnham , Colin M 12 2011 X/C
132290 Caldwell , Kolbe M 12 2011 X
132658 Cardenas , Brandy F 11 2012 X
101832 Cardwell , Kodie M 12 2011 X
181787 Carver , Trevion M 10 2013 X
101835 Cassady , Spencer M 12 2011 C
111680 Cavka , Hanah F 12 2011 X
202873 Cinger , Sean M 8 - X
170919 Clark , Drew M 11 2012 X
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KHSAA
Player ID Name of Student Sex

Current
Class

School Year
of 1st

Promotion
from 8th
Grade

Grade 9-12
Student
Highest

Participation
Varsity

Grade 9-12
Student
Highest

Participation
non-Varsity

Below Grade
9 Student
Highest

Participation
Varsity

Below Grade
9 Student
Highest

Participation
non-Varsity

132761 Clark , Tanner M 11 2012 X
202875 Clifford , Kayla F 8 - X
181909 Cooper , Alexandria F 10 2013 X
161810 Copas , Alana F 11 2012 C
162695 Copas , Aleah Brinn F 10 2013 C
191973 Copus , Haley F 11 2012 X
191574 Cornelius , Marcus M 11 2011 X
132788 Cousin , Rana F 11 2012 X
132690 Cowan , Daulton M 12 2011 X
152220 Cozart , Seth M 11 2012 X
134157 Cullom , Nyra F 10 2013 X
180564 Cundiff , Nathan M 11 2013 X
216288 Dahir , Muhidin M 10 2013 X
151902 Davidson , Rhashan M 11 2011 X
124260 Dean , Cierra F 10 2013 X
114079 Deidrich , Zach M 11 2012 X
191461 Dequilla , Mary F 12 2011 X
180576 Detome , Ciza M 11 2011 X
132663 Deweese , Harlie F 11 2012 X
151909 Donisi , Payton M 11 2011 X
101838 Dunn , Blake M 12 2011 X/C
132748 Emerson , Mark M 12 2011 X
132664 Escobar , Renatta F 10 2013 X
219829 Feggins , Jensen M 12 2011 X
172063 Felts , Christian M 11 2012 X
202868 Felts , Justin M 9 2014 X/C
191465 Fields , Jamilia F 8 - X
151915 Finn , Dillon M 11 2011 X
170897 Flores , Melvin M 10 2013 X
134163 Flores , Star F 11 2012 X
132764 Floyd , Josh M 11 2012 X
172144 Ford , John M 10 2013 X
181790 Forrest , DJ M 10 2013 X
202879 Freed , Brandon M 9 2014 X
216289 Gabriel , Eduardo M 12 2011 X
223372 Gaines , Danielle  F 9 2014 X
180579 Gaoa , Solomona M 12 2011 X
216286 Garcia , Noel M 9 2014 X
181887 Garrison , McKayla F 9 2014 X
161813 Gibbons , Kristin F 11 2012 C
180561 Gillihan , James M 10 2013 X
172147 Gillihan , Josh M 10 2013 X
161815 Glenn , Amber Jo F 11 2012 C
181768 Glover , Chris M 10 2013 X
215018 Gomez , Selena F 9 2014 X
170929 Gorak , Eldar M 12 2011 X
170911 Graham , Kristen F 11 2012 X
170926 Graham , Ontario M 11 2012 X
101843 Grahm , Lorenzo M 12 2011 X
181793 Green , Keshawn M 10 2013 X
181773 Greer , Chauncey M 10 2013 X
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KHSAA
Player ID Name of Student Sex

Current
Class

School Year
of 1st

Promotion
from 8th
Grade

Grade 9-12
Student
Highest

Participation
Varsity

Grade 9-12
Student
Highest

Participation
non-Varsity

Below Grade
9 Student
Highest

Participation
Varsity

Below Grade
9 Student
Highest

Participation
non-Varsity

132226 Grimes , Taylor F 12 2011 C
171515 Guerra , Nataly F 11 2012 X
105667 Guillen , Raul M 12 2011 X
180568 Gurley , Jovian F 10 2013 C
220305 Hale , Dillon M 10 2013 X
170902 Halmadine , Henry M 11 2012 X
89711 Halsel , Lashae F 12 2011 X

181824 Hampton , Nathaniel M 12 2011 X
222590 Hampton , Tracy M 12 2011 X
132659 Hardin , Leah F 10 2013 X
181899 Hawkins , Brynn F 11 2012 X
151876 Hayes , Savion M 11 2011 X
121780 Hendrick , Erin F 10 2013 X
189460 Hernandez , Yoandri M 11 2012 X
202871 Hill , Juwan M 8 - X
119961 Hill , Zakoria F 9 2014 X
180569 Hood , Sarah F 10 2013 C
200180 Hudnall , Megan F 11 2012 X
181836 Hudson , Seth M 10 2010 X
181754 Hunt , Chance M 10 2013 X
181817 Hunter , Marcus M 10 2013 X
101840 Ibragimov , Akhmed M 12 2011 X
220802 Inoue , Miho  F 10 2013 X
132103 Izmirlic , Senad M 12 2011 X
181918 Jakupovic , Emma F 10 2013 X
181916 Jakupovic , Hanna F 10 2013 X
132232 Jenkins , Katelynn F 12 2011 C
172146 Jewell , Datravion M 10 2013 X
151914 Jewell , Shawn M 11 2011 X
132742 Johnson , Curtis M 11 2012 X
132751 Johnson , Ethan M 12 2011 X
224525 Johnson , Kalah  F 9 2014 X
114081 Jones , Taylor F 11 2012 X
101833 Jones , Walter M 12 2011 X/C
226788 Jordan , Keenan M 11 2012 X
202876 Kee , Mu F 9 2014 X
172212 Kelley , Danielle F 10 2013 X
181911 Key , Madison F 10 2013 X
181921 Kitchin , Kallie F 9 2014 X
132091 Korkutovic , Nair M 12 2011 X
220599 Krohn , Deja F 11 2012 C
101839 Lambert , Sage M 12 2011 X
132740 Lancaster , Kobe M 10 2013 X
219830 Lancaster , Kobee M 11 2012 X
181906 Lancaster , Tii-Yeona F 11 2012 X
132657 Larios , Alijandra F 11 2012 X
132790 Leach , Karajah F 10 2013 X
122940 Lee , Jasmin F 12 2011 X
132687 Lightfoot , Bryanna F 12 2011 X
223367 Linville , Kelsey  F 9 2014 X
132758 Lyle , JM M 10 2013 X
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KHSAA
Player ID Name of Student Sex

Current
Class

School Year
of 1st

Promotion
from 8th
Grade

Grade 9-12
Student
Highest

Participation
Varsity

Grade 9-12
Student
Highest

Participation
non-Varsity

Below Grade
9 Student
Highest

Participation
Varsity

Below Grade
9 Student
Highest

Participation
non-Varsity

122935 Lyons , Tori F 10 2013 X
189459 Manzulov , Samir M 10 2013 X
170921 Marciw , Austin M 11 2012 X
220600 Marinovic , Damir  M 10 2013 C
151912 McCormack , Nathaniel M 11 2011 X
172059 McElroy , Sydney F 9 2014 X
151919 McEntire , Steven M 11 2011 X
182372 McFadden , Jaylen M 10 2013 X
114077 Meador , Caleb M 10 2013 X
114082 Meador , Shelby F 12 2011 X
161820 Meeks , Jasamine F 11 2012 C
202877 Meh , Oo F 9 2014 X
170899 Mendez , Henry M 10 2013 X
180577 Merdzic , Elvis M 10 2013 X
124259 Meredith-Hudson , Tashana F 12 2011 X
181821 Messel , Dustin M 10 2013 X
101827 Miller , Brandon M 12 2011 X
172145 Milliken , Ziyan M 10 2013 X
170916 Mitchell , LaDarius M 11 2009 X
132741 Monarch , Blake M 11 2012 X
191992 Monarch , Luke M 7 - X
101829 Moses , Chauncey M 12 2011 X
191477 Moss , Josh M 10 2013 X
132654 Mujic , Adelisa F 10 2013 X
170898 Murillo , Daniel M 10 2013 X
196230 Murray , Tristen M 11 2012 X
172148 Mustafic , Mersiha F 11 2012 X
172060 Nichols , Chance M 9 2014 X
187821 Nichols , Jade F 7 - X
170924 Oliver , David M 11 2012 X
202872 Paing , San M 8 - X
202870 Patric , Xavier M 8 - X
89712 Patterson , TiAvion F 12 2011 X

161177 Peay , Braxton M 9 2014 X
151896 Peele , Malik M 11 2011 X
181785 Potter , Christian M 10 2013 X
216287 Ramazani , Elocho M 9 2014 X
220962 Ramic , Vanessa F 8 - X
100843 Randolph , Bennett M 12 2011 X
99474 Recinos , Kenia F 12 2011 X

191993 Redzepagic , Alen M 9 2014 X
220601 Reim , Takasy M 12 2011 X/C
132655 Reyes , Angie F 11 2012 X
181778 Reynolds , Brock M 10 2013 X
181902 Rice , Ashlyn F 11 2012 X/C
202874 Richardson , Angel F 9 2014 X
202878 Richardson , Zaria F 8 - X
93962 Rigdon , Bailey F 11 2012 X

132117 Rivas , Fernando M 11 2012 X
151891 Rogers , Aubrey M 11 2011 X
181885 Rosales , Ana F 9 2014 X
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KHSAA
Player ID Name of Student Sex

Current
Class

School Year
of 1st

Promotion
from 8th
Grade

Grade 9-12
Student
Highest

Participation
Varsity

Grade 9-12
Student
Highest

Participation
non-Varsity

Below Grade
9 Student
Highest

Participation
Varsity

Below Grade
9 Student
Highest

Participation
non-Varsity

101822 Ross , Daryen M 12 2011 X
161824 Roution , Mercedes F 12 2011 C
170912 Ruby , Nikala F 10 2013 X
181756 Sabara , Dillon M 10 2013 X
180581 Saenz , Kenecth M 12 2011 X
191978 Sagkal , Dilara F 12 2011 X
161826 Sanders , Linda F 11 2012 C
101830 Sarver , Dru M 12 2011 X
166315 Savage , Jared M 12 2011 X
180571 Scott , Will M 12 2011 X/C
100846 Sears , Alec M 12 2011 X
220963 Sehic , Azra F 9 2014 X
181904 Sehic , Irma F 12 2011 X
157528 Selimovic , Aldin M 12 2011 X
132739 Shanklin , Chance M 11 2012 X
223369 Shanklin , Dashia F 9 2014 X
164723 Sims , Keeli F 10 2013 C
151911 Sims , Kevin M 11 2012 X
100850 Smith , Emmitt M 12 2011 X
170910 Smith , Kaeley F 11 2012 X
187818 Smith , Nathaniel  M 12 2011 X
220602 Spain , Brianna F 9 2014 C
161827 Stewart , Samantha F 11 2012 C
170930 Stovall , Cameron M 11 2012 X
170913 Strode , Jordan F 10 2013 X
170914 Strode , Mackenzie F 8 - X
223373 Tabares , Pearl F 12 2011 X
180572 Tabares , Pearl F 11 2012 C
181889 Talamantes , Karen F 9 2014 X
223371 Taylor , Tiffany  F 9 2014 X
221934 Thomas , Bryson M 10 2013 X
99477 Thomas , Emma F 12 2011 X

132757 Thornberry , Noah M 10 2013 X
180573 Tinsley , Ashley F 11 2012 C
180558 Torrence , Kyle M 8 - X
202869 Tyner , DJ M 9 2014 X
93307 Uperdergraff , Jacob M 12 2011 X

216291 Urbini , Stefano M 11 2012 X
157527 Vance , Matthew M 12 2011 X
170923 Vanover , Landon M 11 2012 X
170895 Vasquez , Ivan M 11 2012 X
202854 Vasquez , Joel M 10 2013 X
223325 Velastegui , Melissa F 12 2011 X
187576 Velastegul , Melissa F 12 2013 X
151880 Walker , Damani M 11 2012 X
151922 Wells , Cody M 11 2012 X
132760 Westerfield , Holden M 10 2013 X
122955 Wheet , Ryan M 11 2012 X
124262 Whitfield , Akilah F 11 2012 X
216290 Win , Sein M 10 2013 X
180574 Yoakem , Brittany F 12 2011 C
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Promotion
from 8th
Grade

Grade 9-12
Student
Highest
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Student
Highest
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Below Grade
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Highest
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Below Grade
9 Student
Highest
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132662 Zukic , Dzenana F 10 2013 X


